504274572 03/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4321254

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
			ne	Execution Date		
ROBERT HITCHCOCK					04/18/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:						
Street Address:	201 SOL	201 SOUTH PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE				
City:	SALT LA	SALT LAKE CITY				
State/Country:	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84112					
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	7		
Property Type			Number	_		
Application Number:	13	3972101				
				_		
	₍₈₎ be sent to t		ail address first; if that is un			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	8) be sent to t f provided;	the e-ma if that is				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	8) be sent to t f provided; دا : N	the e-ma if that is risti.bills IATTHE	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	8) be sent to t f provided; cr : N S	t he e-ma if that is risti.bills(IATTHE TOEL R	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 be sent to t f provided; cr : N S 20	the e-ma if that is risti.bills IATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 be sent to t f provided; cr : N S 20	the e-ma if that is risti.bills IATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(8 be sent to t f provided; cr :	the e-ma if that is nisti.billso IATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU ALT LA	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 be sent to t f provided; :	the e-ma if that is risti.bills(IATTHE' TOEL R 01 SOU ALT LAI 376	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11 KE CITY, UTAH 84111	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 be sent to t f provided; :	the e-ma if that is risti.billso MATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU ALT LAI 376 MA	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11 KE CITY, UTAH 84111	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(8 be sent to t f provided; :	the e-ma if that is risti.billso MATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU ALT LAN 376 MA /Ma	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11 KE CITY, UTAH 84111 S21/29 TTHEW S. BETHARDS	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(8 be sent to t f provided; :	the e-ma if that is risti.billso MATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU ALT LAN 376 MA /Ma	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11 <e 84111<br="" city,="" utah="">S21/29 TTHEW S. BETHARDS atthew S. Bethards/</e>	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment Hitc	(8 be sent to t f provided; cr S 20 S NUMBER: : : :	the e-ma if that is risti.billso IATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU ALT LAN 376 MA /Ma 03/	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11 KE CITY, UTAH 84111 S21/29 TTHEW S. BETHARDS atthew S. Bethards/ 16/2017	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment Hitc source=Assignment Hitc	(8 be sent to t f provided; Cr N S 20 S NUMBER: : :	the e-ma if that is risti.billso IATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU ALT LAI 376 40 376 01 03/ 03/ 01 03/	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11 KE CITY, UTAH 84111 521/29 TTHEW S. BETHARDS atthew S. Bethards/ 16/2017	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment Hitc source=Assignment Hitc	(8 be sent to t f provided; Cr N S 20 S 20 S S UMBER: : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-ma if that is risti.billso IATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU ALT LAN 376 MA (Ma 03/ ofU#page ofU#page	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11 KE CITY, UTAH 84111 S21/29 TTHEW S. BETHARDS atthew S. Bethards/ 16/2017	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		
Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment Hitc source=Assignment Hitc	(8 be sent to t f provided; Cr N S 20 S NUMBER: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-ma if that is isti.billso IATTHE TOEL R 01 SOU ALT LAI 376 MA 376 01 SOU ALT LAI 03/ 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04	ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set @stoel.com W S. BETHARDS IVES LLP, ONE UTAH CENT TH MAIN STREET, SUITE 11 KE CITY, UTAH 84111 521/29 TTHEW S. BETHARDS atthew S. Bethards/ 16/2017 e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif	<i>nt via US M</i> ER		

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 41764/25

ASSIGNMENT

We, ROBERT HITCHCOCK, of 8577 Six Shooter Circle, Sandy, UT 84093; JAMES KENNEDY, of 369 South 1000 East, Apt. 3, Salt Lake City, UT 84102; and RICHARD LASHER, of 2433 Wilson Avenue, Salt Lake City, UT 84108, jointly with DONALD D. SOLOMON, of 596 East Eagleridge Drive, North Salt Lake, UT 84054; STEVEN BANDIS, of 4978 West 8180 South, West Jordan, UT 84081; JAMES MERCER, of 1984 West Running Springs Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084; and MICHAEL HOWLETT, of 3015 Sun Drift Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84121, have invented new and useful inventions entitled DISINFECTING CAPS HAVING SEALING FEATURES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS (hereinafter the "Invention").

Preferred embodiments of said Invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/957,263, which was filed on November 30, 2010, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application").

The University of Utah, of 201 South President's Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84112 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), desires to secure my entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

70467951.1 0041764-00025

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 026698 FEMME: 0803 REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0119 The entire right, title and interest in said Invention and in the aboveidentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and in any reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said Invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said Invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said Invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said Invention.

70467951.1 0041764-00025

2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 026693FEAME: 0804 REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0120 This Assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

3 of 5

DATED this 18 day of Appell _, 2011.

there

ROBERT HITCHCOCK 8577 Six Shooter Circle Sandy, UT 84093

70467951.1 0041764-00025

PATENT REEL: 0266**PAFENM**E: 0805 REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0121 This Assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 29th day of July____, 2011.

JAMES KENNEDY 369 South 1000 East, Apt. 3 Salt Lake City, UT 84102

70457951,1 0041764-00025

4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 026698 FEM ME: 0806 REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0122 This Assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 29th day of July _____, 2011.

Mary C

RICHARD LASHER 2433 Wilson Avenue Salt Lake City, UT 84108

70467951.1 0041764-00025

5 of 5

RECORDED: 08/03/2011 RECORDED: 03/16/2017

PATENT REEL: 026693 FEAME: 0807 REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0123